525This is an Open-Access article distributed under the terms of the Creative Commons Attribution Non-Commercial License (http://creativecommons.org/licenses/
by-nc/3.0) which permits unrestricted non-commercial use, distribution, and reproduction in any medium, provided the original work is properly cited.
Journal of the Korea Concrete Institute
Vol. 26, No. 4, pp. 525~532, August, 2014
하이 볼륨 플라이애쉬 철근콘크리트 보의 전단거동 실험
유성원 1)
‧ 이형집 1)*

fck
(MPa)
Stirrup detail
(U-type, mm)
Tensile steel
detail
 0-20-L 0 20 D10@600 D22-2EA
 0-20-M 0 20 D10@300 D22-2EA
 0-20-H 0 20 D10@125 D22-2EA
 0-40-L 0 40 D10@500 D29-2EA
 0-40-M 0 40 D10@270 D29-2EA
 0-40-H 0 40 D10@125 D29-2EA
 0-60-L 0 60 D10@400 D32-2EA
 0-60-M 0 60 D10@220 D32-2EA
 0-60-H 0 60 D10@125 D32-2EA
35-20-L 35 20 D10@600 D22-2EA
35-20-M 35 20 D10@300 D22-2EA
35-20-H 35 20 D10@125 D22-2EA
35-40-L 35 40 D10@500 D29-2EA
35-40-M 35 40 D10@270 D29-2EA
35-40-H 35 40 D10@125 D29-2EA
35-60-L 35 60 D10@400 D32-2EA
35-60-M 35 60 D10@220 D32-2EA
35-60-H 35 60 D10@125 D32-2EA
50-20-L 50 20 D10@600 D22-2EA
50-20-M 50 20 D10@300 D22-2EA
50-20-H 50 20 D10@125 D22-2EA
50-40-L 50 40 D10@500 D29-2EA
50-40-M 50 40 D10@270 D29-2EA
50-40-H 50 40 D10@125 D29-2EA
50-60-L 50 60 D10@400 D32-2EA
50-60-M 50 60 D10@220 D32-2EA
50-60-H 50 60 D10@125 D32-2EA
ID: FA replacement ratio - fck - shear stirrup level
(H: high, M: midium, L: low shear reinforcing)
Fig. 1 Test setup
Fig. 2 Reinforcement details (unit: mm)